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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

A.

INTERNATIONAL BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES b/
pplicability
A-1 REMITTANCES - OUTWARD
i) Up to US S 25,000 (or equivalent): US S 15 (or
equivalent, inclusive of FED/PST).
Outward Remittance ii) Above U§ S |25,E)(?0 (Ior.equnf/:;\:lsg;l)a:sﬁs $ 30 (or
A-1.1 | through debit of FC Account equivalent, Inclusive o ) -
excluding Travelers Cheques
Plus SWIFT Charges
Against surrender of Foreign
Currency Notes 1% service charges of the amount of TCs issued.
Minimum Rs. 250/-
(This facility is currently available for | Plus
A-1.2 | . . Yes
issuance of Travelers Cheques only). | SWIFT/Courier Charges (if any)
(Refer SBP — FE Circular #. 24, And
Dated: 14.10.1999 & FE Circular #. 3, Cash hand”ng Charges @ 1.5%
Dated : 13.02.2002)
Rs. 550/-.
A-1.3 | Issuance of duplicate FDD Plus SWIFT/Courier Charges (if any). Yes
Foreign Bank's charges also apply
. Rs. 550/-.
A-1.4 | Cancellation of FDD / FTT Plus SWIFT/Courier Charges (if any). Yes
A-1.5 Issua.nce of 1% of the amount of Travelers Cheques issued. Yes
Foreign Travelers Cheques
Note:
All charges may be recovered in Pak. Rupees or equivalent in other foreign currencies.
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Bf‘AP TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION 3;:
THE BANIK OF PURA SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
Dussion Peborn TAQWA
ass JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022 ISLAMIC BANKING
sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES AFE'.’/ PST
pplicability
A-2 REMITTANCES - INWARD
Home Remittances
A-2.1 | If proceeds are to be credited to Pak | NIL N/A
Rupees Account maintained with any
of our branches
Home Remittances
A-2.2 | Others, where proceeds are to be Charges o.n Universal Cheque (if any) Yes
L Plus Courier/Postage charges
paid in Pak Rupees to other local
banks
A-2.3 If proceeds are to be paid in foreign USS 25 Ves
) currency to other local banks. Plus SWIFT/Courier Charges (if any)
Inward cheques received from local If received from NIL N/A
branches or local banks for payment BOP Branches
A2aq | D Pak Rupees
(Convert the relevant foreign
currency at TT buying rate) Rs. 370/-
Others Plus Swift/ Courier charges ves
Inward collection received
A-2.5 from abroad or local banks & Rs. 550/- Yes
) where the payment is demanded in Plus SWIFT / Courier charges
foreign currency
Outward collection (of OFBCs)
. . Rs. 550/-
A-2.6 | realized for credit into Pak Rupees . Yes
Plus SWIFT / Courier charges
Account
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION 3;:
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
TAQWA
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022 ISLAMIC BANKING
sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES AFE'.’/ PST
pplicability
A-3 FOREIGN REMITTANCES AGAINST PAK RUPEES
Students PKR 350 (inclusive .of FED/PST) plus out of pocket
A-3.1 . charges (USD10 minimum) -
For education purposes
. PKR 350 (inclusive of FED/PST) plus out of pocket
Patients -
A-3.2 charges (USD10 minimum) -
For health purposes
Free plus out of pocket foreign bank charges (USD10
A-3.3 | For Staff minimum) Yes
A34 2:5::3"“”“ (Regardless of PKR 1,160 or 0.29% of TT amount (Inclusive of ]
) FED/PST), whichever is higher
A-3.5 SWIFT Charges SWIFT charges applicable as per SOC Sr.# A-5.3 No
A-4 MAINTENANCE OF FOREIGN CURRENCY ACCOUNTS
Cash handling charges
Ad1 At the time of cash receipt into NIL N/A
account
No charges on withdrawals up to USD 5,000/,
GBP 3,000/-, Euro 3,000/-.
. . For amount above these 0.5% of the withdrawals
A-4.2 At the time of withdrawal from (Cash/Transfer/Remittances), if not retained in the Yes
account
account for 07 days.
Amount may be deducted in foreign currency or in
equivalent Pak Rupees at BOP Buying rate.
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B@,_hln P TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION 3;
THE BANK OF PURJAL SCHEDULE OF CHARGES TAGWA
Passion Rebor JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022 SLAMIC BANKING
sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES R
pplicability
Foreign currency account handling charges
USS 5/- per collection or its equivalent in other
aq3 | Outward collection drawn on other currencies. ‘ _ Ves
. banks (other than export proceeds) Plus SWIFT/Courier Charges (if any).
(These charges are to be deducted from proceeds of the
remittance).
Collection Charges: NIL
A-4.4 Outward collection drawn on BOP Plus Swift/Courier Ves
Branches (These charges are to be deducted from proceeds of the
remittance).
USS 15/-
A-45 | Inward collection Plus SWIFT/Courier Charges (if any) Yes
(These charges are to be deducted from proceeds of the
remittance).
. Rs.250/-plus
Outward / | d Collect .
A-4.6 it:mvzar:atlfr:;/\(l:la:n ;)idec on Foreign Bank Charges: At Actual Yes
P Plus SWIFT/Courier Charges (if any)
A-4.7 | Standing instructions uss 5/—.per transaction or equivalent in other Yes
currencies.
Issuance of cheque book in lieu of USS 5/- or equivalent in other foreign currencies.
lost cheque book
A-4.8 (These charges are in addition to (No FED / Provincial Sales Tax in Branches operating in Yes
stop payment charges) Islamabad, AJK, Tribal Areas and Gilgit-Baltistan)
Stop pavment of cheque USS 10 per instruction or equivalent in other currencies
A-4.9 b pay g (one instruction may include advice for series/multiple Yes
(FCY Accounts) . :
instructions)
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Bf“AP TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION 3;:
THE BANK OF PO SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
oy feborn TAQWA
Fassion JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022 ISLAMIC BANKING
Sr. No. | BANKING SERVICES CHARGES pES
pplicability
A-5 OTHER CHARGES
A-5.1 | Foreign postage Rs. 300/- or actual, whichever is higher. No
Rs. 4,500/- or actual, whichever is higher.
A-5.2 | Foreign courier Note: Where the party has direct arrangements with the No
courier company, no charges to be recovered.
Message for LCs/ SBLC / LG / Misc. Communications
A-5.3 | Foreign SWIFT Short message Rs. 1,200/- No
Full message Rs. 2,400/- No
A-5.4 | Foreign Fax / Telephone Rs. 750/- or actual, whichever is higher No
| fP Realizati
A-5.5 ssua)r?ce of Proceeds Realization Rs. 1,000/- flat per certificate. Yes
Certificate, after one year
Issuance of Duplicate Proceeds .
A-5.6 Realization Certificate Rs. 1,000/- flat per certificate. Yes
Handling charges in lieu of exchange
earning where; importers /
exporters, buy/sell Foreign Exchange
from/to other banks for
Ps. 04 per USS or equivalent in other currencies.
A-5.7 - LC opened Minimum Rs. 500/-. ves
- Contract registered
- Export documents issued
- Export documents lodged
through us.
LCs verification charges
A58 Test / Signature / Mail Rs. 600/- ves
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Bf‘lp TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION

THE BANK OF FUNIA SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
. Dohorn TAQWA
Fassion JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022 ISLAMIC BANKING
FED/PST
Sr. No. | BANKING SERVICES CHARGES Applicability
Agency Agreements
Arrangements with banks,
A-5.9 | institutions and companies for As per agreement. Yes
handling their inward, outward
remittances and other services.
A-5.10 Issugr.me of business performance Rs. 1,000/- Yes
certificate at customer request
A-5.11 | Freight Subsidy Claim Processing Rs. 100/- per case. Yes
NOTE:
a. Charges may be collected in Pak-Rupee or Foreign Currency in all categories.
b Any out of pocket expenses related to bank transactions, not covered above, will also be charged to the
) clients.
c Clarifications issued by International Division vide their F.E. Information Circular No. 146, Dated:
) 13.11.2002 must also be referred.
d. No FED applicable on free banking services.
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

B.

DOMESTIC BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES S
pplicability
B-1 REMITTANCES
. For Account
Issuance of Universal Cheques
Holders
Issuance of Universal Cheques Through A/cRs 325/—(f|at) irrespective of current or
saving account
B-1.1 Issuance of Universal Cheque (UC) Yes
) (For Non-Account Holder / Account Holder who wants issuance of UC against cash)
i. UC issuance favoring educational institutions/HEC/Boards/etc. for payment of
educational fees/dues (up to any amount).
ii. Issuance of UC for general purpose shall not be allowed.
For Cash /
For Account Non Account Holders
Cancellation charges Holders (Subject to completion of all
Universal Cheque KYC Requirement)
Rs. 350/- Flat Rs.720/- Flat
per UC per UC
Y
For Cash / es
For Account Non Account Holders
Issuance of Duplicate Holders (Subject to completion of all
Universal Cheque KYC Requirement)
Rs. 350/- Flat Rs. 800/- Flat
per UC per UC
B-1.2
Charges for making UC & other
related instruments for Shall not exceed 0.50% of fee / dues
payment of fee dues in favor of Or Yes
educational institutions, Rs. 25/- per instrument, whichever is less.
HEC/Boards etc.
Customers handled under cash
management services .
(Duly approved by the Negotiable Yes
competent authority)
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES oo
pplicability
For A t
B-2 | CALL DEPOSITS oF Accotin
Holders
a. Issuance of Call Deposit to
A/c Holders through debiting Free
his/her own account
. 1) 300 for account holder Yes
B-2.1 b Issuance of duplicate CDR 2) 350 for non-account holder
c. Cancellation of CDR Free
Note: No charges are to be recovered on CDRs favoring ‘Food Department’ for issuance of
BARDANA, as detailed in Misc. Inst. Circular No: 2018/058 dated 16.04.18.
B-3 REMITTANCE FACILITY FOR STAFF
B-3.1 Remittance Facilities for Staff Re. 1/- per instrument Yes
) Issuance of UC & CDR Irrespective of the amount
B-4 BILLS
Collections
0.40% - Minimum Rs. 500/-
Plus Postage/Courier charges Rs. 75/- Flat.
B-4.1 Documentary If BOP branch exists in collecting city, Rs.1,000/- Yes
Flat.
B-4.2 OBC 0.25% - Minimum Rs. 300/- : Max. Rs. 5,000/- Yes
) Plus Postage/Courier charges Rs. 75/- Flat. No
B-4.3 | Same day clearing through NIFT Rs. 525/- per collection Yes
B-4.4 Collection made on Staff A/cs Re. 1/- per instrument Yes
B-4.5 Intercity Cleaning through NIFT Rs. 300/- Yes
Nil No
Collection of instruments through Note: For instruments sent in intercity / same day
B-4.6 . . . . . . . .
on-line deposited with any Branch clearing, intercity / same day clearing charges will be Yes
recovered.
B-4.7 Instruments cleared / collected Nil N/A

within Local area of NIFT
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Bfa TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION

THE BANK OF PUTJAI SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
Dussion Reborn TAQWA
assr JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022 ISLAMIC BANKING
sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES oo
pplicability
Note:
If total annual/annualized volume exceeds Rs. 50 (M) following slabs shall be applicable:-
Up to Rs. 100 (M) 0.20% Minimum Rs. 35/- Yes
Above Rs. 100 (M) o -
Up to Rs. 500 (M) 0.15% Minimum Rs. 35/- Yes
Above Rs. 500 (M) o .
Up to Rs. 1,000 (M) 0.10% Minimum Rs. 35/ Yes
Above Rs. 1000 (M) 0.05% Minimum Rs. 35/- Yes

Imports Volume (local + foreign) to be considered for imports.
Exports Volume (local + foreign) to be considered for Exports.

Note: LCs for machinery / project will not qualify for volume criteria and rate may be
negotiated and agreed by the Customer and Bank.

a. Postage / Courier charges are to be recovered on collection/realization of each
Instrument (whether clean or Documentary). However in case where party has
deposited more than one cheque / instrument on a particular date to be No
collected/drawn on the same drawee or on the same branch of the bank,
postage/courier charges are to be recovered once only.

b. Collecting agent charges, if the collecting bank is other than the bank, will be extra. No
c. Telephone/Fax charges will be extra, if fate of the instrument is asked by No
Telephone/Fax.
B-4.8 | Return Charges is case of instruments are returned unpaid for:
a. Documentary Collections Rs. 500/- flat per bill Yes
Clean Collections .
b. (Including LBC/OBC) Rs. 300/- flat per bill Yes
Note:  No FED / Provincial Sales Tax for branches operating in Islamabad, AJK, Tribal Areas
and Gilgit-Baltistan.
0.2 % of transaction amount, Maximum
. . - Rs.500/-
B-4.9 Direct Cheque Deposit Facility Yes

Note: Charges will be recovered upfront from
the customer presenting the cheque for
payment in his/her account.
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION 3.‘;»

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
TA
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022 'SLAMSE)\{}-{'&
sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES Ap:::;/;z:y

B-5 STANDING INSTRUCTIONS FEE

Standing Instructions fee will be
recovered in addition to the usual

B-5.1 charges on remittances/other Rs. 255/- per transaction (Inclusive of FED/PST) i
services, if any.

Customers handled under cash
B-5.2 management services (Duly approved | Negotiable Yes
by the competent authority)

B-6 | ON-LINE BANKING

Online Facilities are free for all customers;

- Cash deposit & cash withdrawal

B-6.1 | - Cheque transfer N/A

- On-line collection/receipt/remittance through challans in accounts of newly established
Metropolitan/Municipal Corporations, Municipal Committees & District Councils.
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B”P TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION 3-‘;::

HE BANK OF PUTLIAR SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
o TAQWA
Fassion JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022 ISLAMIC BANKING
sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES FED/PST
Applicability
B-7 ATM / DEBIT CARD / MOBILE BANKING CHARGES
Normal
. Saving & PKR 1,200

EESIE(EIR Current Per Annum
Accounts
Supplement | PKR 750
ary Card Per Annum

Gold PKR 1,800 Per Annum

Card Supplementary Card: PKR 900
Per Annum

Deriirwien PKR I2,400 Per Anzym

il Supplementary Card: PKR 2,000
Per Annum

KHAAS Platinum Debit Issuance & Renewal/Replacement

Master Card PKR 3,200 per annum

(for Non-Priority Supplementary @ PKR 2,200 per

customers only) annum

Issuance, Renewal & Replacement Pl Bl Cared :JKR 850;RerAnnul;1RFolr
B-7.1 of BOP Debit Master Card and ayrFak bebit Lar ssuance/Renewal/heplacem Yes

ent

PayPak Debit Card .
PayPak (Classic)

Debit Card
(Asaan Remittance,
Saving & Current

Accounts
) PKR 850/- per annum for
Issuance/Renewal/R
Issuance/Renewal/Replacem
eplacement

. t
(For other Debit en

Cards, charges

will apply as per
applicable

Schedule of Charges)

Issuance/Renewal/Replacem
ent

PKR 2000/- per annum
Supplementary @ PKR 1000
per annum

Lahore Qalandars
Debit card
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

e TAQWA
Passion Reborn JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022 SUAMIE BANKING
sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES oot
pplicability
B-7.2 | Arbitration Charges / False Charge USD 550/- or Equivalent Per Case Yes
back (Local & International)
, PKR 200
. Local Transaction
B-7.3 Document Retrieval Charges per Document
) for POS disputes International USS10 or Eqv. PKR
Transaction per Document
International Cash Withdrawal at 0 :
B-7.4 Master Card ATMs 4% of the transaction amount Yes
B-7.5 Cash Withdrawal at BOP ATM Free. N/A
B-7.6 Cash Withdrawal at 1Link/Mnet PKR 23.44 per Transaction i
) Non-BOP ATM (Inclusive of FED/Provincial Sales Tax)
International Balance Inquiry .
B-7.7 at Master Card ATMs PKR 300 Per Inquiry Yes
Receipt on ATM Cash Withdrawal/ PKR 2.50 per inquiry i
Balance inquiry (Inclusive of FED/Sales Tax)
B-7.8
Balance inquiry at Mnet/1 LINK PKR 3.13 per inquiry i
Non-BOP ATMs (Inclusive of FED/ Provincial Sales Tax)
B-7.9 Mini Statement on BOP ATMs Nil N/A
. . Free N/A
. . Transactions
B-7.10 | Direct Shopping at POS
International 4% of the transaction amount Yes
Transactions for international purchases
Free for local purchase N/A
B AR e U 4% of transaction amount for International Vit
Purchases
B-7.12 *SMS Banking Service Charges PKR 89/- per month Yes
) *AIC Asaan Account PKR 89/- per month
* SMS Alerts for all international and domestic digital transactions (such as ATM, POS and
Internet / Mobile banking transactions etc.) are free of cost.
SMS Service charges for intimating
B-7.13 | customers fate of their instruments | Free of Charge -
sent in outward clearing

| Effective for the Period : JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022 ‘
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES o
pplicability
Transfer Amount Fee
Upto PKR 25,000/Month Free
B-7.14 | IBFT through ATM Amount exceeding 0.1 % of transaction -
PKR 25,000 for the month  amount or PKR 200,
whichever is lower
(Inclusive of FED/PST)
B-7.15 C?Sh W|tchdra\./v.al through Rs. 250/- per transaction Yes
Biometric Verification
International ATM Withdrawals .
B-7.16 through BOP ATMs Rs. 650/- plus FED per transaction -
B-7.17 BOP Biometric Verification through EEERI R I e e——— i
ATM
B-7.18 | ATM Biometric transaction Rs 10 + FED per session No
B-7.19 | ADC Charges for Staff Free N/A
Customers handled under cash
B-7.20 | management services (Duly approved | Negotiable Yes
by the competent authority)
Mobile Banking Charges
Initial Registration fee NIL
Subscription charges o
B-7.21 BOP Mobile Banking Service Annual Subscription NIL N/A
Transfer Amount Fee
Upto PKR 25,000/Month Free
B-7.22 | Mobile Banking — IBFT Amount exceeding 0.1 % of transaction -

PKR 25,000 for the month

amount or PKR 200,
whichever is lower
(Inclusive of FED/PST)
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES A FED/PST
pplicability
B-8 LOCKERS
B-8.1 Size of Annual Rent Key Deposit Breaking Charges
) Lockers (Inclusive of FED/PST) (FED/PST Not Applicable) (PST on Residual Value)
Small Rs. 5,220/- Rs5,220/- Acct)‘:a'
Medium Rs. 6,960/- Rs.6,960/- Rs. 4,000/-
Large Rs. 8,120/- Rs.8,120/- whichever is higher )
(FED/PST Applicable)
Extra Large Rs. 11,310/- Rs.11,310/-
Note:
Rent/Fee/Key Deposit etc. for Safe Deposit Lockers to be recovered in advance.
Customers handled under cash
management services .
B-8.2 (Duly approved by the competent Negotiable ves
authority)
Only One Small size locker is allowed, charges Re.
B-8.3 Locker rent for staff members 1.16 (Inclusive of FED/PST), for other sizes, full rent i
on commercial rates will be received.
B-9 GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTS / BUSINESS CHARGES
Collection made on government . . .
B-9.1 accounts including market No charges to be recovered including returning N/A
. charges.
committees etc.
B-10 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
B-10.1 | Public floatation of shares Case to case basis. Yes
B-10.2 | Issue of right shares Case to case basis. Yes
Reactivation of Dormant /
B-10.3 Unclaimed Account within branch Free. N/A
i i Rs. 200/- per instance.
B-10.4 Retrieval of unclaimed amount from /-p VES

SBP
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o TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES FED/PST
Applicability
Duplicate Statement of Account or
d when d ded by the A/C . .
B-10.5 as ahd-when demanded by .e , / Rs. 35/- (inclusive of FED) -
Holder other than periodical
Statement dispatched
Verification of payment instruments
B-10.6 UC, CDR etc. Free. N/A
Monday to Friday
9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m Rs.200/-
2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m Rs.300/-
. . _ N
5.10.7 3 party Funds Transfer 3:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m .Rs.500/0 o
. through PRISM (MT-103) Plus Bank commission @10% of SBP charges Ves
- Bank charges will be deducted and parked at Branch Level
- RTGS SBP share will be transferred to Treasury Operations
Note: Currently charges are NIL. Will be reinstated
as above after notification from SBP.
Maximum PKR 50/- per payment instructions
(PKR 25/- SBP Charges + PKR 25/- Bank Charges)
3" party Funds Transfer . No
B-10.8 h h PRISM (MT-102 - Bank charges will be deducted and parked at Branch Level y
throug (MT- ) - RTGS SBP share will be transferred to Treasury Operations es
Note: Currently charges are NIL. Will be reinstated as above
after notification from SBP.
B-10.9 | Reprocessing of returned funds SBP Charges. No
Rs. 500/- per cheque. No charges if issued to Bank’s
B-10.10 | Issuance of SBP/NBP Cheque / DFI's & Corporate Customers (Current & Saving Yes
Both)
Handling charges for
issuance of Student Exchange
B-10.11 | Remittance Permit and | Rs. 120/- per annum. Yes
maintenance  of record for
subsequent remittances
A) Upto 5 cheques
Rs. 550/-
B-10.12 Stop payment of cheque Yes

(LCY A/Cs)

B) More than 5 cheques
Rs. 1,100/-
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES FED/PST
Applicability
Cheque Return Charges
Nil for PKR. N/A
Cheque return charges presented in
B-10.13 | normal outward clearing.
US Dollar Clearing (as a collecting Banker) | USS 5 per transaction. Yes
B-10.14 Cheq}Je return unpaid |n. outw.ard Rs. 300/- Yes
clearing (Same day and intercity)
Ly Rs. 475/- including NIFT
Charges.
FCY US.S 7/-, GBP.£ 6/-, Euro.€
6/- (FCY).
B-10.15 | Cheques received in inward clearing Ves
and returned unpaid These charges are to be recovered from the drawer
(Our A/c holder) who has issued the cheque drawn
on our Bank Branch which is returned unpaid due to
insufficient funds, where cheque returned on
counter no charges will be recovered.
No FED / Provincial Sales Tax for branches operating in Islamabad, AJK, Tribal Areas
and Gilgit-Baltistan.
| Effective for the Period : JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022 Page 20 of 52 |
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SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION

JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES FED/PST
Applicability
B-10.16 | Photo Copy of the Paid Cheque to Customer:
Up to One Year Rs. 250/- per cheque
Yes
Above one year up to three years Rs. 750/- per cheque
Above three years Rs. 1,500/- per cheque
Issuance of .
B-10.17 Balance Confirmation Certificate Rs. 300/- per certificate Yes
Issuance of Certificate
B-10.18 | “TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN” Rs. 450/- per certificate Yes
(Business Performance Certificate)
B-10.19 Issugr?ce of Balance Conflrmatlon Rs. 300/- per certificate Yes
Certificate to External Auditors
Certificate regarding profit & tax
B-10.20 | deducted during current or other Free No
than current financial years
B-10.21 Iss.u?cmce of Duplicate RFC’s in lieu of Rs. 300/- per certificate YES
original reported lost
a. First 25 leave cheque book free.
After first free cheque book;
Cheque Book issuance Charges b. All Accounts Rs. 18/- per leaf. Yes
B-10.22 o i. Staff members — Re. 1/- per cheque book, Zakat
-10. (No FED/ Provm.ual.SaIes Tax for Committees and Zakat Mustehgeen A/Cs are
branches operating in Islamabad, AJK, exempted
Tribal Areas and Gilgit-Baltistan) . . p ) - .
ii. Facilities under specialized products, deposit
schemes shall be applicable.
iii. Customized cheques — Negotiable on case to
case basis.

| Effective for the Period : JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022 ‘
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES o
pplicability
NIFT charges for
B-10.23 Non-MICR coded instruments Rs. 12.50/-. ves
B-10.24 Handlmg Charges fgr marking of Rs. 750/- per cheque. Yes
lien on Govt. securities
Marking of Lien on securities issued
B-10.25 by the Bank for other Banks Rs. 750/- per cheque Yes
Issuance of new cheque book in lieu Rs. 325/- +
B-10.26 | of lost cheque book/Cheque book . Yes
o Actual Cheque book issuance charges
requisition
Rs. 20/- per Challan from Depositor
Collection of charges on behalf of Free for d'epo.5|tor.s depositing <.:hallans O.f !_ocal
B-10.27 the Govt. received through challan Govt. Institutions i.e. Metropolitan/Municipal Yes
) g Corporations, Municipal Committees & District
Councils-
B-10.28 | Customers handled under cash
management services ,
(Duly approved by the competent Negotiable ves
authority)
B-10.29
Breach of Deposit/Withdrawal . .
limits in BBA Rs.50/- (inclusive of FED/PST) per month -

| Effective for the Period : JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022
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JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

Sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES Ap:IE(I:)a/bF;ISin
il SPECIALIZED PRODUCT
(INCLUDING WAIVERS/CONCESSIONS)
B.11.1 | TAQWA Business Account, Local Currency Product (PKR) Only

Free Services

Free IBFT

Free Online Banking

Free ATM/Debit Card (Issuance is free and for
subsequent years)

Free issuance of Cheque Book

Free issuance of universal cheque

Free issuance of CDR

Free e-banking facility to view account balance
and statement of account

Free of Cost Utility Bills Deposit Facility through
BOP ATM Network, BOP Phone Banking and self-
service IVR system

Note:

01) In case Customer does not maintain the

monthly average balance of Rs.25,000/- in a
month, then exclusive free services — offered
under TAQWA Business Account - on the
account will be charged as per prevailing
Schedule of Bank Charges.

| Effective for the Period : JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022
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B.11.2 | Tagwa Kissan Dost Saving Account

¢ Free IBFT

* Free Online Banking

e Free issuance of first Pay Pak Card.

¢ Free issuance of 1st Cheque Book (25 Leaves)

¢ Free issuance of universal cheques upto 2
instruments per month

¢ Free issuance of CDR

. ¢ Free e-banking facility to view account balance
Free Services and statement of account is available

¢ Free of Cost Utility Bills Deposit Facility through
BOP ATM Network, BOP Phone Banking and self-
service IVR system is available

Note:

e In case Customer don’t maintain the monthly
average balance of Rs. 25,000/- in a month, then
exclusive free services — offered under TAQWA
Kissan Dost Saving Account - will be charged as per
prevailing Schedule of Bank Charges.

¢ Free services offered under TAQWA Kissan Dost
Saving Account will be applicable as per Product
Features as updated from time to time.

e WHT & Zakat will be deducted as per prevailing
rules & regulations.

| Effective for the Period : JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022
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TAQWA ISLAMIC BANKING DIVISION
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

Notes:

Service charges i.e ATM/Debit Card Renewal, SMS Banking Service charges, Locker Rent, Account

1 maintaining charges, etc. cannot be recovered from Prohibited Accounts of UNSC, OFAC(US) & 4

Scheduled Persons/Entities (proscribed individuals/entities) frozen under advice of bank’s Compliance &
Internal Control Department.

) In case of Govt./Treasury Collections, Rs. 15/- (inclusive of taxes ) will be charged for printing of duplicate

challan form; subject to availability of option by respective biller.

| Effective for the Period : JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022
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SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
JULY 01, 2022 - DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

ISLAMIC FINANCING / INVESTMENTS

Corporate, Commercial, SME & Consumer

Sr. No. | BANKING SERVICES CHARGES P
pplicability
C-1 IJARAH
Facility Processing Fee
C-1.1 | Consumer ljarah
a. Motor Cycle Rs. 1,500/-per Motor Cycle Yes
. Rs. 6,000/- per Motor Vehicle
. M Vehicl Y
b otor Vehicle For Women: Rs. 4,000/~ per case es
1.2 SME/Commercial/Corporate ljarah
" | ( Sanctioned Amount)
a. UptoRs. 1,000,000/- Rs. 5,000/- Yes
b. Rs.1,000,001/-
up to Rs. 10,000,000/ Rs. 25,000/- ves
c. Rs.10,000,001/- and above 0.25% of the ljarah amount Yes
c-1.3 Repossession charges
) (including transportation & storage charges)
Motorcycle
(Under Consumer Financing) Actual No
Vehicle ) . Actual No
(Under Consumer Financing)
Others Actual No

| Effective for the Period : JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022
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SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

JULY 01, 2022 — DECEMBER 31, 2022

TAQWA

ISLAMIC BANKING

Sr. No. BANKING SERVICES CHARGES FE.D/PTC'T
Applicability
C-2 DIMINISHING MUSHARAKAH
Processing Fees is refundable in case of decline of the request after deduction of actual expenses. Yes
Sanctioned Limit Processing Fee Yes
Processing Fee
(Fresh Cases)
Up to
Rs. 100,000/ Rs. 1,000/- Yes
Rs. 100,001/-
to Rs. 2,000,000/- Rs. 5,000/- Yes
Rs. 2,000,001/-
to Rs. 5,000,000/- Rs. 10,000/ Yes
Rs. 5,000,001/-
to Rs. 10,000,000/- Rs. 20,000/ Yes
Rs. 10,000,001/- As per Approval Yes
to Rs. 50,000,000/- Minimum: Rs. 30,000/-
Over
Rs. 50,000,000/ As per Approval Yes
Valued corporate customers Negotiable Yes
Cc-3 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
Misc. Service Charges
c-3.1 (i.e. charged for 'clocuments,. legal Actual No
charges, evaluation of security and
maintenance thereof etc.)
C-3.2 | Search Report charges Actual No
C-3.3 | Godown Rent Actual No
Delivery Service charges if a
C-3.4 Godown Keeper is not Posted. Actual No
Conveyance charges will be
recovered.
C-3.5 | eCIB Report Charges Rs. 50/- per report / borrower No
C-3.6 | Other expenses Actual No
C-3.7 | Mugaddam Charges At Actual No
| Effective for the Period